Tabulation of Bids

Awarded to:	Date Awarded:	Amount Awarded			
The Wanasek Corp 29606 Durand Ave Burlington, WI 53105	07/20/22	\$939,927.00			

	Project Manag	er: Wendy Hottenstein, P.E.	Consultant:	Westwood
State of Wisconsin	Airport:	Burlington Municipal Airport	Bid Date:	6/9/2022
Department of Transportation	Project:	Construct Hangar Taxiway M Extension	Bid Time:	2:00 P.M.
Bureau of Aeronautics	Bid for:	Contract 1	DBE Goals:	4.76%

DESCRIPTION: Construct Hangar Taxiway M Extension			The Wanasek Corp 29606 Durand Ave Burlington, WI 53105		James Peterson Sons, Inc. PO Box 120 Medford, WI 54451-9617			
Bid Item	Description	Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
C105.010	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00		\$0.00
P152.010	COMMON EXCAVATION	15,100 CY	\$7.00	\$105,700.00	\$18.25	\$275,575.00		\$0.00
P152.040	BORROW EXCAVATION	9,000 CY	\$10.00	\$90,000.00	\$22.95	\$206,550.00		\$0.00
P159.010	SITE FINISHING	1 LS	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00
P190.010	PREPARE FOUNDATION FOR ASPHALT PAVING (TAXIWAY M)	1 LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00
P208.040	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE B60K GRADATION NO. 2	2,360 TON	\$24.00	\$56,640.00	\$25.00	\$59,000.00		\$0.00
P402.613	HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-28 S	650 TON	\$118.00	\$76,700.00	\$111.00	\$72,150.00		\$0.00
P402.614	HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 S	520 TON	\$138.00	\$71,760.00	\$130.00	\$67,600.00		\$0.00
P402.900	INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT	760 DOL	\$1.00	\$760.00	\$1.00	\$760.00		\$0.00
P603.010	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	320 GAL	\$4.00	\$1,280.00	\$3.00	\$960.00		\$0.00
P620.311	PAINTING YELLOW WATERBORNE TYPE I	700 SF	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$5.35	\$3,745.00		\$0.00
P643.411	PAINTING BLACK WATERBORNE TYPE I	170 SF	\$6.00	\$1,020.00	\$5.35	\$909.50		\$0.00
P620.710	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A	10 LB	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00		\$0.00
P640.015	SAWING ASPHALT	430 LF	\$5.00	\$2,150.00	\$4.00	\$1,720.00		\$0.00
P642.030	COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT	1 LS	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$650.00	\$650.00		\$0.00
P642.040	COPIER AND SCANNER	1 LS	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$650.00	\$650.00		\$0.00
P643.010	AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	\$30,630.00	\$30,630.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00		\$0.00
X643.010	BARRICADES, AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS AREA	2,350 DAY	\$2.75	\$6,462.50	\$2.50	\$5,875.00		\$0.00
P646.010	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1 LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00
P646.020	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1 LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00		\$0.00
D701.112	CULVERT PIPE ARCH CORRUGATED STEEL 21X15-INCH	160 LF	\$76.00	\$12,160.00	\$58.00	\$9,280.00		\$0.00
D701.412	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE ARCH CORRUGATED STEEL 21X15-INCH	2 EA	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$400.00	\$800.00		\$0.00
D701.200	CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 12-INCH	128 LF	\$70.00	\$8,960.00	\$45.00	\$5,760.00		\$0.00
D701.500	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE 12- INCH	2 EACH	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00		\$0.00

DESCRIPTION: Construct Hangar Taxiway M Extension			The Wanasek Corp 29606 Durand Ave Burlington, WI 53105		James Peterson Sons, Inc. PO Box 120 Medford, WI 54451-9617			
Bid Item	Description	Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
D705.406	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN UNPRERFORATED 6-INCH (SCHEDULE 80)	270 LF	\$50.00	\$13,500.00	\$50.00	\$13,500.00		\$0.00
612.0806	APRON ENDWALLS FOR UNDERDRAIN REINFORCED CONCRETE 6-INCH	6 EA	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00
X909.000	BIOFILTER	1 LS	\$141,935.00	\$141,935.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00		\$0.00
X909.001	POND LINER	1 LS	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00	\$69,500.00	\$69,500.00		\$0.00
T901.011	SEEDING MIXTURE NO. 20	810 LB	\$13.00	\$10,530.00	\$12.24	\$9,914.40		\$0.00
T901.030	SEEDING TEMPORARY	610 LB	\$9.00	\$5,490.00	\$8.16	\$4,977.60		\$0.00
T901.040	WATERING SEEDING	20 MGAL	\$119.00	\$2,380.00	\$112.20	\$2,244.00		\$0.00
T902.020	FERTILIZER TYPE B	14.3 CWT	\$80.00	\$1,144.00	\$76.50	\$1,093.95		\$0.00
T905.015	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	25,750 SY	\$0.70	\$18,025.00	\$3.00	\$77,250.00		\$0.00
X908.020	HYDRO-MULCHING DOUBLE RATE	14,900 SY	\$3.50	\$52,150.00	\$4.08	\$60,792.00		\$0.00
628.1504	SILT FENCE	1,500 LF	\$6.50	\$9,750.00	\$6.12	\$9,180.00		\$0.00
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	1,500 LF	\$1.05	\$1,575.00	\$1.02	\$1,530.00		\$0.00
628.1905	MOBILIZATION EROSION CONTROL	5 EACH	\$540.00	\$2,700.00	\$510.00	\$2,550.00		\$0.00
628.1910	MOBILIZATION EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	2 EACH	\$810.00	\$1,620.00	\$765.00	\$1,530.00		\$0.00
628.7504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	120 LF	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$71.40	\$8,568.00		\$0.00
628.7555	CULVERT PIPE CHECKS	3 EACH	\$130.00	\$390.00	\$127.50	\$382.50		\$0.00
628.7560	TRACKING PADS	1 EACH	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00
628.2008	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I, TYPE B	11,350 SY	\$4.25	\$48,237.50	\$4.08	\$46,308.00		\$0.00
L108.301	FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT 1- IINCH	400 LF	\$2.75	\$1,100.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00		\$0.00
L108.302	FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT 1 1/4-INCH	120 LF	\$3.75	\$450.00	\$3.50	\$420.00		\$0.00
L108.310	TRENCH OR PLOW	430 LF	\$1.60	\$688.00	\$1.50	\$645.00		\$0.00
L108.320	COUNTERPOISE PLOW	500 LF	\$1.10	\$550.00	\$1.00	\$500.00		\$0.00
L108.508	5000 VOLT CABLE NO. 8	700 LF	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$2.75	\$1,925.00		\$0.00
L108.706	BARE SOLID COPPER COUNTERPOISE NO. 6	500 LF	\$1.75	\$875.00	\$1.65	\$825.00		\$0.00
L108.810	COUNTERPOISE GROUND ROD	6 EA	\$185.00	\$1,110.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00		\$0.00
L110.242	ELECTRICAL DUCT TYPE II 4-INCH 2-WAY	90 LF	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$69.50	\$6,255.00		\$0.00
L110.300	DUCT MARKERS	2 EA	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$150.00	\$300.00		\$0.00
X125.001	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING MITL AND BASE CAN	3 EA	\$185.00	\$555.00	\$175.00	\$525.00		\$0.00
X125.003	REMOVE RETRO-REFLECTIVE TAXIWAY MARKER	2 EA	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$50.00	\$100.00		\$0.00
L125.255	RETRO-REFLECTIVE MARKER, L- 853, TYPE 2	10 EA	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00
L125.343	MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY LIGHT, L-861T LED, BASE MOUNTED	6 EA	\$1,650.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,552.97	\$9,317.82		\$0.00

Construct Hangar Taxiway M Extension					James Peterson Sons, Inc. PO Box 120 Medford, WI 54451-9617				
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
X125.002	REINSTALL EXISTING MITL AND BASE CAN	;	3 EA	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00		\$0.00
X108.101	LOCATE, TEST AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS	1 LS		\$1,640.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00		\$0.00
Base Bid	l Total				\$939,927.00		\$1,321,602.77		\$0.00